PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3721320

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ALEX PASTERNAK	01/06/2014
KEREN SHAPIRA-SCHWEITZER	01/06/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	UC-CARE LTD.
Street Address:	APOLLO BUILDING, HIGH-TECH PARK
Internal Address:	P.O. BOX 67
City:	YOKNEAM
State/Country:	ISRAEL
Postal Code:	2069201

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15012751

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (716)852-2535

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

716-852-0400 Phone:

Email: kdmccarthy@roachbrown.com

Correspondent Name: KEVIN D. MCCARTHY Address Line 1: **424 MAIN STREET**

Address Line 2: 1920 LIBERTY BUILDING

Address Line 4: **BUFFALO, NEW YORK 14202**

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 0-16-034(UCC/008/USC) NAME OF SUBMITTER: KEVIN D. MCCARTHY **SIGNATURE:** /Kevin D. McCarthy/ **DATE SIGNED:** 02/01/2016

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 037637 FRAME: 0647 503674684

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged I/We the undersigned PASTERNAK, Alex, 35 Basel Street, 6274411 Tel Aviv, Israel; SHAPIRA-SCHWEITZER, Keren, POB 364, D.N. OSHRAT, 2516700 TAL EL, Israel (hereinafter referred to as the Assignor/s) do hereby sell, assign and confirm that prior to December 17, 2013 I/We did irrevocably assign to UC-CARE LTD. (hereinafter referred to as the assignee) whose full post office address is: Apollo Building, High-Tech Park P.O. Box 67, 2069201 Yokneam, Israel, all my right, title, and interest to my invention entitled:

MOLD FOR EMBEDDING BIOLOGICAL SPECIMEN IN A BULK AND RELATED METHODS

as disclosed in PCT Patent Application No. PCT/IL2013/051038 filed December 17, 2013 claiming priority from U.S. Provisional Patent Application No. 61/737,845 filed December 17, 2012, and U.S. Provisional Patent Application No. 61/905,296 filed November 18, 2013.

NOW, THEREFORE, the said Assignor/s has sold, assigned, transferred and set over to said Assignce, the entire right, title and interest in the PCT and all corresponding national or regional stage applications derived therefrom, including any continuations, divisions, continuations-in-part, reissues, reexaminations, extensions or foreign equivalents thereof, and including the subject matter of all claims which may be obtained therefrom for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor/s if this Assignment and sale had not been made and all the corresponding right, title, and interest in and to any patent which may issue therefrom.

Signed at JAPLELAWthis	€day of
was a second of the second of	<u> </u>
Alex Pasternak	(witness)
Signed at	day of 2014
······································	
Keren Shapira-Schweitzer	(witness)

UCC/008 PCT

RECORDED: 02/01/2016

PATENT REEL: 037637 FRAME: 0648